4 Financial Report
January 2015




LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01

Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund -

Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30

Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31

Capital Reserve - Ambulance Fund- 32
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33

State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35

Traffic Impact - 091

Total Township Funds...

Master Escrow Account
Griffin Sewer Fund
Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...

Jan-15

610,171
178,102
170,597

11,209
1,309,529
1,111,643

39,228

261,103
107,962
49,135
305,578
7,148
24,149
255,964
1,639,067

$6,080,585

o

o o

539,852
200,064
146,284

$886,200




Lower Nazareth Township
GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET

As of January 31, 2015

Jan 31, 15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checkina/Savings
100.000 ' Checking Account 1,028.88
105.000 + Payroll Account 9,437.81
106.000 - LAB Savings Account 199,444 .49
106.100 - PLGIT Account 275,848.07
106.200 - Real Estate Tax Collections 121,879.03
110.000 - Petty Cash 100.00
120.000 - Real Estate Petty Cash 150.00
Total Checking/Savings 607,888.28
Other Current Assets
Employee Advance 32.88
Total Other Current Assets 32.88
Total Current Assets 607,921.16
Other Assets
130.500 + DBue from Master Escrow Account 2,250.00
Total Other Assets 2,250.00
TOTAL ASSETS 610,171.16
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES
211 - FICA Withheld ' 24.80
212 - Earned Income Tax Withheld 666.24
213 - Medicare Withheld 5.80
219 - Occup Privilege Tax Withhed 52.00
223 - Unemployment Withheld 40.08
Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES 788.92
Total Other Current Liabilities 788.92
Total Current Liabilities 788.92
Total Liabilities 788.92
Equity
270 - Opening Bal Equity 771,852.48
3900 - Retained Earnings 66,249.78
Net Income -228,720.02
Total Equity 609,382.24
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 610,171.16
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

Jan 31,15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
106.001 - Road Account 132,010.70
106.002 - Fire/Ambulance 33,435.53
106.003 - Recycling 12,653.75
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Gther 2.37
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 178,102.35
Total Checking/Savings 178,102.35
Total Current Assets 178,102.35
TOTAL ASSETS 178,102.36
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equlity 98,047.04
3900 - Refained Earnings 80,052.60
Net Income 2.71
Total Equity 178,102.35
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 178,102.35
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Palmer Sewer Checking Account
106.000 - Palmer Sewer Savings Account

Total CheckingfSavings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,15

718.19
169,879.10

170,597.29

170,697.29

170,597.29

123,677.26
46,919.97
0.06

170,697.29

170,697.29
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Nazareth Sewer Checking Account
106.000 - Nazareth Sewer Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,15

11,208.75

1,006.72
10,202.03

11,208.76

11,208.75

5,210.33
5,998.33
0.09

11,208.75
11,208.75
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - LAB Checking Account
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,16

514,652.53
794,876.12

1,309,5628.65

1,309,528.65

1,309,5628.65

30,494.95
1,266,978.60
12,0566.10

1,309,528.65

1,309,528.65
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account
106.000 - Swi/Signal PLUS Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,186

338,014.31
773,628.70

1,111,643.01

1,111,643.01

1,111,643.01

852,411.21
259,226.66
5.14

1,111,643.01

1,111,643.01
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9:39 AM

03/10/15
Accrual Basis

(95)LLNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fiscal Stability MM / Savings

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 3,15

38,228.23

39,228.23

39,228.23

39,228.23

39,223.39
4.84

39,228.23

39,228.23

Page 1




LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Fotal Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,18

260,856.18
166.59

261,022.77

261,022.77

261,022.77

80.51

80.51

261,103.28

208,967.68
52,490.10
-354.50

261,103.28

261,103.28
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2615

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 + Fire Truck Fund

106.002 - Building Land Fund

106.003 - Fire Police Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 + Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,15

80,873.86
7,979.87
19,006.29
1.64

107,961.66

107,961.66

107,961.66

107,961.66

234,597.63
-126,637.61
1.84

107,961.66

107,961.66
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LNT Capital Reserve Ambulance-32
Balance Sheet

As of January 31, 2015
Jan 31, 15
ASSETS
Gurrent Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account
106.001 - Truck Fund 40,032.06
106.002 - Land/Buliding Fund 9,101.87
106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account - Other W-WW_WELZ_?
Total 106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account 49,134.68
Total Checking/Savings 49,134.68
Total Current Assets 49,134.68
TOTAL ASSETS 49,134.68
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,708.23
3900 - Retained Earnings -49 574,30
Net Income 0.75
Fotal Equity 49,134.68
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 49,134.68
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8:36 AM

031015
Accrual Basis

37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1(0.000 - Hwy Recon/Rehab Checking Acct
106.000 - Hwy Recon/Rehabh MM/Savings Acct

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3800 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 15

212.61
305,365.27

305,577.88
305,677.88
306,677.88

309,092.59
-3,614.71

305,577.88

305,677.88
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10:68 AM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

03110015 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basls As of January 31, 2015
Jan 31, 15
ASSETS
Current Asseis
Checking/Savings
100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - ChecKing
100.002 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 1,114.88
100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - Checking - Other Eﬂ
Total 100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - Checking 1,116.16
106.000 - CR Equip Replacement MM/Savings
106.002 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 11,482.32
106.000 - CR Equip Replacement MM{Savings - Other -5,449.50
Total 106.600 - CR Equip Replacement MM/Savings 6,032.82
Total Checking/Savings 7,147.97
Total Current Assets - 7,147.97
TOTAL ASSETS 7,147.97
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 7,147.52
Net Income 045
Total Equity o 7,147.97
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 7,147.97
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3:57 PM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection
03/09/16 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2015
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
402.000 - Embassy Savings Account 21,885.45
103.000 - Embassy Checking Account 2,263.09
Total Checking/Savings 24,148.54
Total Current Assets 24,148.54
TOTAL ASSETS 24,148.54
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 28,847.63
Net Income -4,699.0?_
Total Equity 24,148.54
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 24,148.54
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 « Retained Earnings
Netincome

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,15

255,964.33

255,964.33

255,964.33

255,964.33

109,419.53
149,345.88
-2,801.08

255,964.33

265,964.33
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10:16 AM

03/10/15
Accrual Basis

LNT Traffic Impact Account

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account
106.000 Traffic Impact Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Retained Earnings
Net income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31, 15

4,117.42
1,634,949.93

1,639,067.05

1,639,067.05

1,639,087.05

1,636,812.31
2,254.74

1,638,067.05

1,639,067.05
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

Jan 31, 15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 Master Escrow-Owed fo GF 607.68
101.000 - Master Escrow Checking - LAB 81.36
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB 488,455.25
106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS 37,297.35
109.001 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB 13,410.93
Total Checking/Savings 539,851.69
Total Current Assets 539,851.69
TOTAL ASSETS 539,851.69
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds 2,330.51
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Current Liabilities 2,330.51
Total Liabilities 2,330.51
Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity 844,670.71
32000 - Retained Earnings (280,506.30}
Net Income (26,043.23)
Total Equity 537,621.18
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY §39,851.69

Page 1




9:43 AM

031101156
Accrual Basis

LNT Griffin Sewer Fund

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,15

200,064.45

200,064.45

200,064.45

200,064.45

200,060.21
4.24

200,064.45

200,064.45
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of January 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
100,100 - Developer's Escrow
100.200 - Code Enforcement & Inspeaction
100.300 - Holding Account
160.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 100.000 - Checking Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
276.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jan 31,16

21,275.83
106,969.59
17,088.53
939,72

146,283.67

146,283.67

146,283.67

146,283.67

60,713.63
92,770.98
-7,200.84

146,283.67

146,283.67
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